■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005
Pressure
1
3
2

● Built-in temperature compensation function (0 ~ 50 °C)
■ FEATURES
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Part name Material
Compensation resistor board
Silicone oil
Silicone
SUS 316L
Ceramic
Iron+gold-plated
SUS 316L
Copper+gold-plated
Sealed liquid
Sensor chip
Vent hole (Gauge type only)
Stainless steel diaphragm
Pressure port
Terminal pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
P-8300  -  102  A  -  05
Series name Thermal error
05 : ± 0.05 % F.S./°C
10 : ± 0.1 % F.S./°C
Rated pressure range
351 : 0 ~ 34.3 kPa {0 ~ 0.35 kgf/cm2}
501 : 0 ~ 49.0 kPa {0 ~   0.5 kgf/cm2}
102 : 0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~      1 kgf/cm2}
352 : 0 ~ 343 kPa  {0 ~   3.5 kgf/cm2}
103 : 0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~    10 kgf/cm2}
Pressure reference
G : Gauge
A : Absolute
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS P-8300
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Pressure reference Gauge Absolute
0 ~ 49.0 0 ~ 98.1 0 ~ 343 0 ~ 981 0 ~ 34.3 0 ~ 98.1
{0 ~ 0.5} {0 ~ 1} {0 ~ 3.5} {0 ~ 10} {0 ~ 0.35} {0 ~ 1}
P-8300-501G-05 P-8300-102G-05 P-8300-352G-05 P-8300-103G-05 P-8300-351A-05 P-8300-102A-05
P-8300-501G-10 P-8300-102G-10 P-8300-352G-10 P-8300-103G-10 P-8300-351A-10 P-8300-102A-10
Rated pressure range
kPa {kgf/cm2}
± 0.05 % F.S./°C
± 0.1 % F.S./°C
Thermal error
: Not available
Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2005